```
ecourtsindia.com
```

ITEM NO.14 COURT NO.12 SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 11341/2015

INDIA

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 04/12/2014 in CWP No. 4738/2000 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

MUNJAL GASES Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS. Respondent(s) (with appln. (s) for permission to file additional documents and interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 15548-15549/2015

(With Office Report)

Date: 15/09/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

For the parties:

Mr. Huzefa Ahmadi, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Mala Narayan, Adv.

Mr. Rahul Narayan, Adv.

Mr. Mohit Singh, Adv.

Ms. Monisha Handa, Adv.

Mr. Mohit D. Ram, Adv.

Mr. T. Singh Khehar, Adv.

Ms. Guneet Khehar, Adv.

Mr. Shankar Divate, Adv.

Mr. Govind Goel, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Kumar Yadav, adv.

Mr. Ankit Goel, Adv.

Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by Usha Rani Bhardwaj Date: 2015.09.16 16:28:04 IST Reason:

2

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following $\,$ O R D E R $\,$

Issue fresh notice to Respondent No. 3 returnable within four weeks. $\ensuremath{\text{\textbf{S}}}$

Counter Affidavit be filed within two weeks. Rejoinder, if any, be filed within one week hence.