## SECTION IVB

Listed on 5.01.2015

Court No.11

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA Item No. 6 CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL)NOS. 11341 AND 15548-15549 OF 2015

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 2 in SLP (C) No. 11341/2015
(Application for bringing on record additional documents)

WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

Munjal Gases Etc.

Petitioner(s)

Versus

State of Punjab & Ors.

Respondent(s)

## OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 30.11.2015 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

" In view of the letter circulated, list after four weeks to enable the Counsel for Petitioner to file Rejoinder Affidavit.

Service to be effected on the Standing Counsel for the State of Punjab.

Pleadings be completed in the meantime."

## SLP(C) No. 11341 of 2015

It is submitted that counsel for the petitioner has on 15.12.2015 filed proof of serving the copy of SLP on Mr. Kuldip Singh standing counsel for the State of Punjab but no one has filed Vakalatnama & memo of Appearance on behalf of respondent no. 1 (i.e. State).

It is also submitted that A.D card duly stamped has been received back from respondent no.3 but no one has filed Vakalatnama & memo of Appearance on behalf of respondent no. 3.

It is further submitted that no rejoinder affidavit

to the counter affidavit has been filed on behalf of Respondent No. 2.

Service of show cause notice is complete.

## SLP(C) Nos. 15548-15549 of 2015

It is also submitted that A.D card duly stamped has been received back from respondent no. 1 & 3 but no one has filed Vakalatnama & memo of Appearance on behalf of respondent no.1 & 3.

It is further submitted that counsel for the petitioner has on 4.12.2015 filed rejoinder affidavit to the counter affidavit filed on behalf of respondent no. 2. Copy of the same is included in paper book.

Service of show cause notice is complete .

The matters are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 23<sup>rd</sup> day of December, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :- Mr. Rahul Narayan, Advocate.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

nks