SECTION IVB

Listed on 8.5.2017

Court No.6

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA Item No. 45 CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL)NOS. 11341 AND 15548-15549 OF 2015 and 3197-98 of 2016

WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

Munjal Gases Etc.

Petitioner(s)

Versus

State of Punjab & Ors.

Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 10.4.2017, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order :-

" List after two weeks.

Liberty is granted to file written submission in the meantime."

SLP (C) No. 11341/2015

It is submitted that pursuant to the aforesaid orders, Mr. Rahul Narayan, counsel for the petitioner has on 13.4.2017 filed written submissions. Copy of the same has already been included in SLP paper books.

Service of show cause notice is complete.

SLP (C) No. 15548-49/2015

It is submitted that pursuant to the aforesaid orders, Mr. Mohit D. Ram, Counsel for the petitioner has on 18.4.2017 filed written submission. Copy of the same is being circulated before the Hon'ble Court.

Service of show cause notice is complete.

SLP (C) No. 3197-98/2016

It is submitted that pursuant to the aforesaid orders, Mr. Mohit D. Ram, Counsel for the petitioner has

on 18.4.2017 filed written submission. Copy of the same is being circulated before the Hon'ble Court.

Service of show cause notice is complete.

The matters are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 5th day of May, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :- Mr. Rahul Narayan, Advocate.
Dr. Kailash Chand, Advocate.
Mr. Shankar Divate, Advocate.
Mr.Mohit D. Ram, Advocate.

neeraj

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR